FILE NO. 051177

[Judy Finelli Day.]

## Resolution declaring June 20, 2005 Judy Finelli Day in San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Judy Finelli, juggler, teacher, director and circus enthusiast created the San Francisco School of Circus Arts with Wendy Parkman in 1984 as the teaching arm of the Pickle Family Circus; and

WHEREAS, Judy Finelli remains a driving spirit behind the Circus Center's Clown Conservatory, the only school for professional clowns in North America; and

WHEREAS, Judy Finelli, herself a highly skilled performer, remains a source of inspiration, direction and wisdom for aspiring artists; and

WHEREAS, Judy Finelli, works hard to preserve, document and teach the history of Circus life and it's traditions; and

WHEREAS, In spite of her own health setbacks, Judy Finelli remains devoted to and passionately involved in the direction and further development of the Circus Center; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors commends Judy Finelli for her legacy to circus arts and hereby declares June 20, 2005 as Judy Finelli Day in San Francisco.

Aaron Peskin **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS** 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25



Tails

## Resolution

File Number: 051177

Date Passed:

Resolution declaring June 20, 2005 Judy Finelli Day in San Francisco.

June 21, 2005 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 7 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 3 - Daly, Ma, McGoldrick Excused: 1 - Maxwell

File No. 051177

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 21, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

JUN 2 3 2005

**Date Approved** 

Gloria L. Young erk of the Board layor Gavin Newsom